TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tasco Plumbing Corp.		04/03/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tasco Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 E. 10th Avenue	
City:	Hialeah	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3315742	TASCO PLUMBING MECHANICAL CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)377-8695

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-347-5290

Email: alexbarthet@barthet.com
Correspondent Name: Alexander E. Barthet, Esq.
Address Line 1: 200 S. Biscayne Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander E. Barthet, Esq.
Signature:	/ab/
Date:	05/20/2009

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0216 OF \$40.00 3315/4Z

900134432

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into this 3rd day of April, 2009, by and between Tasco Plumbing Corp., ("Assignor"), and Tasco Holdings, Inc., ("Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, conditions and covenants contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. "Property" as used herein shall be that set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and any and all related domain names, web sites, web site content, images, text, look and feel, layout, copyrights (registered and unregistered), trademarks and service marks (registered, unregistered, and common law) and any and all written and unwritten plans, designs, specifications, inventions, ideas, goodwill, algorithms, source code, object code, improvements, patents, artwork, logos, words, phrases, or any and all things related thereto.
- Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Property. This Assignment shall be exclusive and complete and include, but not limited to, the unlimited and exclusive right to copy, use, license, lease, rent, distribute, import, export, market, improve, and sue for the infringement of (past and present), and sell the Property. Assignor shall not have any right, title or interest remaining in the Property or any right, title, or interest in additional compensation. Where Property refers to trademarks and/or service marks (registered, unregistered, and common law), this Assignment shall include the transfer of any and all goodwill associated therewith.
- 3. Assignor warrants and represents to Assignee that Assignor is the exclusive and rightful owner of the Property and that said Property is free and clear of any and all encumbrances and/or claims of any and all kind. Assignor further warrants and represents that said Property does not infringe upon the right(s), intellectual property or otherwise, of any third party/ies. Assignor shall execute and deliver to the Assignee such documents or instruments of transfer and take such other action that the Assignee may reasonably request, including, but not limited to, executing and filing, at the Assignee's expense, trademark applications, copyright applications, patent applications, domain name applications, assignments and other documents required for the protection of the Assignee's exclusive right, title, and interest to the Property.
- 4. This Agreement shall be enforced under and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida (without regard to its conflict of laws principles). If either party is required to initiate legal action to enforce the terms of this Agreement, then the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover from the other party its reasonable attorney's fees and costs incurred in such action. Both parties agree to submit any dispute to a court of competent jurisdiction in Miami-Dade County, Florida.
- 5. Both Assignor and Assignee have read the entire Agreement and agree to all the terms and conditions contained herein. This Agreement contains the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior agreements or understandings, oral or written, with respect to such subject matter

matter.	according to the skell has
ASSIGNOR (Tasab Plumbing Corp.)	ASSIGNEE (Takeo/Holdings, Inc.)
Sign:	Sign:
Print: Marea Crot	Print: frace tagen
Title:	Title: Losidea P
ASSIGNOR (Tysco Plumbing Corp.) Sign: Print: Print: Print Print	

Exhibit "A"

Property as used here shall include:

RECORDED: 05/20/2009

Registered Trademarks (including all goodwill)

TASCO and design

3315742, United States Patent and Trademark Office

Unregistered Marks (including all goodwill)
TASCO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0219